examinations or near the end of the school year or at any other period of time critical to his/her 
educational future may request an immediate hearing even though the suspension is for a short 
term. 

Bus Suspension: Riding the bus is a privilege not a right. The school principal may remove a 
student from the bus for a period of one (1) to one hundred and seventy nine (179) days. Other 
consequences may include a verbal warning, written warning, call home, loss of privileges, 
seating arrangement changes, detention, or suspension. 

PENNCREST Elementary Student Discipline Matrix  

PENNCREST Secondary Student Discipline Matrix